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REGISTER OF DEEDS LINCOLN COUNTY. 

Chapter 39. 

29 

CHAP. 39 

An Act Relating to Salaries ",.nd Expenses of County Commissioners. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of ]I/laine} as follows: 

R. S., c. II7, sec. 42; P. L., 1917, c. 173; 1919, cc. 214 and 241; 1921, c. 
219; 1923, c. !O3; relating to compensation of county commissioners, 
amended. Section forty-two of chapter one hundred and seventeen of 
the revised statutes, as amended by chapter one hundred and seventy-three 
of the public laws of nineteen hundred and seventeen, as amended by 
chapters two hundred and fourteen and two hundred and forty-one of the 
public laws of nineteen hundred and nineteen, as amended by chapter two 
hundred and nineteen of the public laws of nineteen hundred and hyenty­
one, as amended by chapter one hundred and three of the public laws of 
nineteen hundred and twenty-three, is hereby further amended by striking 
out the words "three hundred dollars" in the twelfth line of said section 
and inserting in place thereof the words 'three hundred and fifty dollars,' 
so that the twelfth line of said section shall read as follows: 

Lincoln county, increased. 'Lincoln, three hundred and fifty dollars.' 

Approved March 24. 1925. 

Chapter 40. 

An Act Relating to Clerk Hire in the Office of Registry of Deeds for Lincoln County. 

Be it enacted b'J' the People of the State of .Maine} as follows: 

R. S., c. II7, sec. 45; P. L., 1919, C. 261, sec. 2; relating to clerk hire in 
county offices, amended. Paragraph nine of section forty-five of chapter 
one hundred and seventeen of the revised statutes, as amended by para­
graDh three of section two of chapter two hundred and sixty-one of the 
public laws of nineteen hundred and nineteen is hereby further amended 
by striking out the word "four" in the second line of said paragraph and 
inserting in place thereof the word 'six,' so that said paragraph, as amend­
ed, shall read as follows: 

Clerk hire in office of register of deeds, htcreased. 'Lincoln County; for 
clerks in the office of register of deeds six hundred dollars; for clerks in 
the office of reg-ister of probate one hundred SLxty dollars; for clerks in 
tl1e office of clerk of courts, two hundred dollars.' 

Approved March 24. 1925. 


